UNIVERSITY OF GOUR BANGA

(Established under West Bengal Act XXVI of 2007)

Department of Education

P.O.: Mokdumpur, Dist.: Malda, West Bengal - 732 103



Reference No.: UGB/Edu/Online-11/22 Date: 22.01.2022

NOTICE

Viva-Voce & Open Defense of the Ph.D. Thesis submitted by Smt. Paramita De Palit, Research Scholar of the Department of Education, University of Gour Banga, Malda.

This is for information to all the concerned that the Viva-Voce & Open Defense of the Ph.D. Thesis of Smt. Paramita De Palit, Ph.D. Research Scholar, Department of Education, University of Gour Banga, will be held on January 24, 2022 via 'Google Meet' platform (vide Ref. No.: 1515605(04)/UGB/CE-2022; Dated:18.01.2022). The schedule is as follows:

Name of the Scholar	Title of Thesis	Date and Time	Google Meet Link
SMT. PARAMITA	VOCATIONAL ASPIRATION IN RELATION TO PERSONALITY CREATIVITY AND SOCIO ECONOMIC STATUS OF HIGHER SECONDARY STUDENTS IN NORTH BENGAL	24/01/2022	https:/meet.google.com/qbz-
DE PALIT		3 PM	hhoq-iru

Interested faculty members, students and researchers are cordially invited to attend this academic event.

SD/-

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, UGB.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council of Science, UGB.
- 3. The Dean, Faculty Council of Humanities, Social Science & Commerce, UGB.
- 4. The Dean, Faculty Council for Post Graduate Studies in Law, Education, Journalism, Library Science and Physical Education, UGB.
- 5. The Registrar, UGB.
- 6. The Controller of Examinations, UGB.
- 7. The Finance Officer, UGB.
- 8. The University Librarian, UGB.
- 9. The Development Officer, UGB.
- 10. The Convener, Central Research Advisory Committee, UGB.
- 11. The HoDs/ Coordinators/ TICs of all the PG Departments, UGB (with a request to circulate the information to the other Faculty members & research scholars of the Department).
- 12. The University website, UGB.

Professor Debabrata Debnath Professor & Head,

Department of Education,

University of Gour Banga, Malda.